

---

## Bid Results for July

---

**WBS #:** 36051.011, etc.

**TIP #:**

**County:** Buncombe, Madison, Yancey

**Description:** Guardrail repairs and installation on various routes upon request.

Contractor	Amount
BULLINGTON CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 741,655.00
REYNOLDS FENCE & GUARDRAIL, INC.	\$ 1,060,365.00

---

**WBS #:** 13B.101111, etc.

**TIP #:**

**County:** Buncombe & Madison

**Description:** Bridge deck and girder cleaning

Contractor	Amount
TJC PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	\$ 179,944.00
DEANGELO BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 198,974.00
BRIDGE BROOM, INC.	\$ 279,260.00

---

**WBS #:** 13B.105911

**TIP #:**

**County:** Buncombe, McDowell, Rutherford

**Description:** Shotcrete Pipe and Headwall repair.

Contractor	Amount
PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	\$ 475,760.00
FRS, INC.	\$ 749,436.00
COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$ 812,816.00
PALMETTO GUNITE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 824,600.00
R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	\$ 1,656,550.00

---

**WBS #:** 33104.2.ST1

**TIP #:** B-3488

**County:** Madison

**Description:** Bridge #142 replacement on SR 1151

Contractor	Amount
TAYLOR & MURPHY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$ 798,892.89
SADDLEBROOK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 852,453.67
R.E. BURNS & SONS CO., INC.	\$ 859,860.75
COLWELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$ 865,753.38
SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.	\$ 909,578.24
DANE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 961,934.05

---

**WBS #:** 13.205711  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** Madison  
**Description:** Removal of Selected Trees Damaged by Winter Storms; NC 208, etc

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Amount</b>
Smokey Mountain Land Management	\$ 11,718.00
S&S Hauling	\$ 12,339.00
Howard Norton	\$ 17,980.00
Donnie L Wallin	\$ 31,000.00
Russell Enterprise	\$ 36,952.00
J&J Forestry	\$ 41,840.00
Disaster Recovery	\$ 46,624.00
Tipton & Young	\$ 68,076.00
Odems Grading	\$ 74,400.00
Pangles	\$ 117,440.00
White Rock	\$ 122,760.00

**WBS #:** 13.205711  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** Madison  
**Description:** Removal of Trees Damaged by Winter Storms SR 1330, etc

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Amount</b>
Smokey Mountain Land Management	\$ 14,458.50
S&S Hauling	\$ 14,879.28
Howard Norton	\$ 19,760.00
Donnie L Wallin	\$ 22,950.00
J&J Forestry	\$ 51,625.26
Russell Enterprise	\$ 53,244.00
Disaster Recovery	\$ 57,152.00
Little J's Landscaping	\$ 76,500.00
Odems Grading	\$ 76,500.00
Tipton & Young	\$ 122,247.00
Pangles	\$ 142,360.00
White Rock	\$ 160,512.00

**WBS #:** 13.205711  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** Madison  
**Description:** Removal of Trees Damaged by Winter Storms SR 1319, ect

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Amount</b>
Smokey Mountain Land Management	\$ 15,403.50
S&S Hauling	\$ 19,828.80
Howard Norton	\$ 21,190.00
Donnie L Wallin	\$ 28,525.00
Clifton Hamilin	\$ 47,759.00
J&J Forestry	\$ 54,999.46
Russell Enterprise	\$ 56,724.00
Disaster Recovery	\$ 61,288.00
Odems Grading	\$ 85,575.00
Tipton & Young	\$ 89,487.00
Blacks Grading	\$ 148,760.00

**WBS #:** 13.205711  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** Madison  
**Description:** Removal of Selected Trees Damaged by Winter Storms; NC 63, etc

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Amount</b>
Smokey Mountain Land Management	\$ 12,168.00
S&S Hauling	\$ 14,240.16
Howard Norton	\$ 20,880.00
J&J Forestry	\$ 48,588.48
Russell Enterprise	\$ 48,672.00
Disaster Recovery	\$ 54,144.00
Little J's Landscaping	\$ 57,600.00
Tipton & Young	\$ 79,056.00
Odems Grading	\$ 79,200.00
Marshall Stone	\$ 100,00.00
Pangles	\$ 49,600.00
White Rock	\$ 155,376.00
Blacks Grading	\$ 165,060.00

**WBS #:** 13.101111  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** Madison  
**Description:** Removal of Trees and Vegetation from within R/W on US 19/23, Future I-26

Contractor	Amount
Russell Enterprises LLC	\$ 158,625.00
Disaster Recovery LLC	\$ 178,598.00
Odoms Grading Inc	\$ 261,428.50
J&J Forestry LLC	\$ 277,433.00
Little J's Landscaping and Tree Service	\$ 292,444.00
Jeff Weaver	\$ 367,480.00

**WBS #:** 13B.101111, etc.  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** BUNCOMBE & BURKE  
**Description:** Repair of damaged steel bridge beams in 7 locations.

Contractor	Amount
NO BIDS RECEIVED	

**WBS #:** 13B.10611, etc.  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** BUNCOMBE, MADISON, MITCHELL, AND YANCEY  
**Description:** Bridge deck overlay and pavement repairs.

Contractor	Amount
JLS COMPANY, LLC	\$ 242,750
AUA PAVING PLUS, INC.	\$ 365,000

**WBS #:** 13B.201211, etc.  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** MCDOWELL, BURKE, AND RUTHERFORD  
**Description:** Bridge deck overlay and pavement repairs.

Contractor	Amount
JLS COMPANY, LLC	\$ 225,000
AUA PAVING PLUS, INC.	\$ 360,000

**WBS #:** 13.205711  
**TIP #:**  
**County:** MADISON  
**Description:** Hauling for various construction projects (two trucks).

Contractor	Amount
DONNIE L. WALLIN	\$ 40,000
JERRY WALLIN	\$ 41,560
J&J FORESTRY	\$ 45,392
CLIFTON D. HAMLIN GRADING, LLC	\$ 46,000
BOONE TRUCKING	\$ 49,200
ASHE TRUCKING & GRADING	\$ 84,000

**WBS #:** 13.205711

**TIP #:**

**County:** MADISON

**Description:** Hauling one dump truck (both No.1 and No.2) for various road construction projects.

<b>Contractor</b>	<b>Amount</b>
DONNIE L. WALLIN	\$ 20,000
DONNIE L. WALLIN	\$ 20,000
JERRY WALLIN	\$ 20,780
PEGGY TWEED ROBERTS	\$ 22,000
PEGGY TWEED ROBERTS	\$ 22,000
WILLIAM C. BOONE	\$ 22,000
WILLIAM C. BOONE	\$ 22,000
J&J FORESTRY, LLC	\$22,696
J&J FORESTRY, LLC	\$22,696
BOONE TRUCKING	\$ 25,200
BOONE TRUCKING	\$ 25,200